METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE
AC FILTERING CAPACITORS
                Technology looking ahead
Via Isonzo 10, 20052 Monza (Mi) Italy
LNF  001120 2
LNF Series
Dry type self  extinguishing metallized
polypropylene film capacitors.

0 . 6 0 . 8 1 1 . 2 1 . 4 1 . 6
0 . 1
1
1 0
1 0 0
U s e f u l  l i f e  v e r s u s  v o l t a g e
       L0  :  E x p e c t e d  l i f e  a t  r a t e d  v o l t a g e  U N
           L   :  E x p e c t e d  l i f e  a t  v o l t a g e  U
ϑ
ϑ
Via Isonzo 10, 20052 Monza (Mi) Italy
LNF  001120 4
Model Urms CN dv/dt LS Rs Rth Imax D d L
( V ) ( µF ) (V/µs) ( nH ) (  mΩ ) (°C/W) (A) ( mm) ( mm) ( mm)
D.C. Voltage test between terminals 1700 Vdc / 10 s
LNF-P3Y-100-30 300 100 25 80 6.04 6.0 25 50 M6 140
LNF-P3Y-130-30 300 130 20 80 4.74 5.6 30 60 M6 140
LNF-P3Y-150-30 300 150 20 80 4.16 5.5 30 60 M6 140
LNF-P3Y-200-30 300 200 20 80 3.21 5.2 35 75 M10 140
LNF-P3Y-250-30 300 250 30 80 2.65 5.0 40 85 M10 140
LNF-P3Y-500-30 300 500 30 90 1.89 4.0 50 100 M10 155
D.C. Voltage test between terminals 2700 Vdc / 10 s
LNF-P3Y-40-50 500 40 30 80 9.24 6.0 20 50 M6 140
LNF-P3Y-60-50 500 60 30 80 6.24 5.5 25 60 M6 140
LNF-P3Y-100-50 500 100 30 80 3.92 4.9 40 75 M10 140
LNF-P3Y-200-50 500 200 30 90 2.72 4.0 40 100 M10 155
WARNING
DO NOT MISAPPLY CAPACITORS FOR POWER ELECTRONICS
Icar spa is not responsible for any kind of  possible damages to persons or things, derived from the improper installation and application of Power Electronics capacitors.
Most common misapplication forms: